
Randwick Primary School: 
Resilience, Passion, Success

Christmas Fair
Huge thanks to our friends in PFORs for organizing 
such a successful, fun and Christmassy fair last night!  
Thanks for coming and spending to support PFOR 
fundraising.

Lantern Parade
Please do join us tonight from 5:30pm outside the 
Sub-Rooms. Mr Poad will be there so please come 
and join us with your children for the parade.

Hawks to Mosque Monday
Our Sparrowhawks are visiting the mosque in 
Gloucester and Al-Ashraf school on Monday. Please 
make sure we have your permission and that children 
have their tuck, packed lunch and a drink for the day.

Nativity
Performances are 2pm on Tuesday and 6pm on 
Wednesday in the church. There are no tickets but 
there will be a chance to donate to the Food Bank 
afterwards.
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Attendance
Please make sure your child is in school by 
08:45am each morning. If they miss the gate 
you will be asked to sign them in at the office. 
This is time consuming for office staff and not a 
great start to your child’s day. 

PFORS news and events
Panto in the church!
The Pantomime will take place in the church on 
Friday 13th December from 1:45 – 3pm.

PFORS Meeting
Our next meeting will be on Monday 13th at 
8pm at the Vine Tree pub.

Parents/Carers Christmas Social
Thursday 12th December 8pm
Carpenters Arms, Westrip - Newly opened.
Redhouse Lane, GL6 6EY
All welcome!
https://www.thecarpentersarmswestrip.co.uk/

Also a big thanks to all those that helped and 
supported the fair on Thursday it was a great 
success! Thank you, Kelly

Church Christmas events
Please join us for our Christmas Services
Dec 15th Christingle Service at 11am
Dec 22nd Carols by Candlelight at 6.30pm
Dec 24th Christmas Eve 5.30 for 6pm
Dec 25th Christmas Day Family Communion 

at 11am

Attendance last week
Kestrel class had the best 
attendance last week with 
93.7% (our whole school 
target is 97%). Well done to 
Kestrel class!

https://www.thecarpentersarmswestrip.co.uk/


WEEKLY AWARDS

Anya for always looking out for younger 
children who need help or support.

Marcus for continuing to work at hockey 
skills.

Freddie W for a super reading assessment 
result!

Bea for working hard at improving her 
Pandora report and as a result writing an 
excellent report!

Spike and Freddie W for brilliant 
improvement in reading.

Alfie for problem solving and persevering to 
build an effective marble run.

Ben and Eve for super group-leading at 
Runway cooking.  

Raveer for working so well in his cooking 
group.

Amelia for always trying her best in all 
subjects.

Coralie for always being respectful and 
friendly within school.

DATES FOR THE YEAR

Mon 9 Dec Sparrowhawks trip to Mosque in Gloucester 

Tue 10 Dec Nativity at the Church at 2pm All

Wed 11 Dec Nativity at the Church 6pm All

Fri 13 Dec Panto in church at 1:45pm

Tues 17 Dec Talent show in the Village Hall 3:30pm

Wed 18 Dec Christmas lunch

Fri 20 Dec End of Term All

Mon 6 Jan Inset Day All

Tue 7 Jan School starts All

Mon 13 Jan Fact for Life workshop at 3:20 – 4:20pm All

Mon 17 Feb Half term All

Fri 13 March Red Nose Day All

Fri 3 Apr Easter service and egg hunt All

Fri 3 April End of term

Mon 20 Apr Inset Day All

w/c 18 May Sports week All

Fri 22 May Sports Day All

Tue 7 Jul Y6 production 1:45pm

Wed 8 Jul Y6 Production 6pm

Fri 10 Jul Alternative Sports Day date All

Wed 15 Jul Teddy Bears Picnic All

Thur 16 Jul Y6 Leavers service 

Fri 17 Jul End of term


